UNITED **NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations

of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-94-1-T

Date:

26 April 1995

Original: English and French

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge McDonald, Presiding

Judge Deschênes Judge Vohrah

Registrar:

Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Decision of:

26 April 1995

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

DUSAN TADIC a/k/a/ "DULE"

ORDER FOR DETENTION ON REMAND

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Grant Niemann Mr. Alan Tieger

Counsel for the Accused:

Professor Michael Wladimiroff Mr. Milan Vujin

THE TRIAL CHAMBER,

CONSIDERING the indictment against Dusan Tadic a/k/a/ "Dule" submitted by the Prosecutor and confirmed on 13 February 1995 by Judge Karibi-Whyte,

CONSIDERING the transfer of the accused to the Tribunal on 24 April 1995,

CONSIDERING the initial appearance of the accused on 26 April 1995 before the Trial Chamber,

PURSUANT TO Rule 64,

HEREBY ORDERS the detention on remand of Dusan Tadic, and enjoins the Commanding Officer of the United Nations Detention Unit in The Hague to detain the accused until further order.

we Kirk Miloweld

Gabrielle Kirk McDonald Presiding Judge

Dated this twenty-sixth day of April, 1995 At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]