



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-94-1-AR72  
Date: 17 August 1995  
Original: English & French

---

**IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Cassese, Presiding  
Judge Li  
Judge Deschênes  
Judge Abi-Saab  
Judge Sidhwa

**Registrar:** Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

**Order of:** 17 August 1995

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**DUŠKO TADIĆ A/K/A "DULE"**

---

**ORDER SETTING TIMETABLE FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Grant Niemann  
Mr. Alan Tieger  
Mr. Michael Keegan

Ms. Brenda Hollis  
Mr. William Fenrick

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr. Michail Wladimiroff  
Mr. Milan Vujin  
Mr. Krstan Simić

**THE PRESIDENT**

**HAVING CONSIDERED** the Notice filed by the Defence on 14 August 1995 seeking to appeal the judgement of the Trial Chamber on the issue of jurisdiction pronounced on 10 August 1995, and

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 3 (D) and Rule 116 *bis*,

**HEREBY ORDERS:**

- (1) the Defence shall file by Friday 25 August 1995 its written brief (if any) in support of its Notice of Appeal;
- (2) the Prosecutor shall have until Friday 1 September 1995 to file his written response (if any) to any such brief filed by the Defence;
- (3) the hearing of the appeal shall commence on Thursday 7 September 1995 at 10 a.m.;
- (4) Counsel for the Defence may present his oral arguments in his native language (Dutch), the expenses of interpretation and translation to be borne by the Tribunal in full;
- (5) the record on appeal shall consist of the whole of the record of the preliminary hearing, as certified by the Registrar.



-----  
Antonio Cassese  
President

Dated this 17 day of August 1995  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]