



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-94-1-AR72
Date: 22 September 1995
Original: English and French

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Cassese, Presiding
Judge Li
Judge Deschênes
Judge Abi-Saab
Judge Sidhwa

Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of: 22 September 1995

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

DUŠKO TADIĆ a/k/a/ "DULE"

ORDER OF POSTPONEMENT

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Richard Goldstone, Prosecutor
Mr. Grant Niemann
Mr. Alan Tieger
Mr. Michael Keegan
Ms. Brenda Hollis
Mr. William Fenrick

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Michail Wladimiroff
Mr. Alphons Orié
Mr. Milan Vujin
Mr. Krstan Simić

THE APPEALS CHAMBER**PURSUANT TO Rule 54****HEREBY ORDERS** that the handing down of the Decision of the Appeals Chamber on the Defence Motion for Interlocutory Appeal on Jurisdiction, set for Tuesday 26 September 1995, is hereby postponed to Monday 2 October 1995, at 4.30 p.m.

**Antonio Cassese
President****Dated this twenty-second day of September 1995
At The Hague
The Netherlands****[Seal of the Tribunal]**