17-94-1-A-AR77 A2-1/164 bis 09 APRIL 2001





International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of The Former Yugoslavia Case No.: IT-94-1-A-AR77

Date:

30 March 2001

English

Original:

French

THE APPEALS CHAMBER OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: President Claude Jorda

since 1991

Judge Patricia Wald Judge Fausto Pocar Judge Liu Daqun

Judge Mohamed Fassi Fihri

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 30 March 2001

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

DUŠKO TADIĆ

DECISION ON MILAN VUJIN'S REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME LIMIT

Counsel for the Appellant:

Mr. Vladimir Domazet for Milan Vujin

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Upawansa Yapa

Other Parties:

Mr. Anthony Abell

Case No.: IT-94-1-A-AR77 30 March 2001

1/164 bis

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (hereinafter "the International Tribunal"),

NOTING Milan Vujin's Request for extension of time limit filed in English on 23 March 2001 (hereinafter "the Request"),

NOTING the Judgement of the Appeals Chamber dated 27 February 2001 upholding the allegations of contempt against Milan Vujin and ordering him to pay a fine of Dfl 15,000,

CONSIDERING that in his Request Milan Vujin asks the Appeals Chamber for the time limit to be extended by 8 days in order to pay the fine,

CONSIDERING that, through a letter dated 29 March 2001, Milan Vujin informed the Registrar that he had paid the outstanding fine,

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

STATES that there is no longer any reason to rule on the Request.

Done in French and English, the French version being authoritative.

Done this thirtieth day of March 2001 At The Hague The Netherlands

(signed)

Claude Jorda

President of the International Tribunal

[Seal of the Tribunal]

Case No.: IT-94-1-AR77 2 30 March 2001